TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanuk USA, LLC		06/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deckers Outdoor Corporation
Street Address:	495-A South Fairview Avenue
City:	Goleta
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85265216	FOAM-PIT
Serial Number:	85175646	SMILEPASS IT ON!
Registration Number:	3787465	SANUK
Registration Number:	2150576	SANUK
Registration Number:	3075938	Ü
Registration Number:	3169872	SIDEWALK SURFERS
Registration Number:	3857591	TUBEFLOPS
Registration Number:	3900377	THESE ARE NOT SHOES.
Registration Number:	3926303	VULC-LITE
Registration Number:	3900378	THESE ARE NOT SHOES. THEY'RE SANDALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0391

900200058

Phone: 312-360-0080 Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 0475.104409 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanja Proehl Signature: /Tanja Proehl/

08/18/2011

Total Attachments: 3

Date:

source=Sanuk US TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Sanuk US TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Sanuk US TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Sanuk USA, LLC, a California limited liability company with its principal place of business at 2140 Orinda Drive, Unit M, Cardiff, CA 92007 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> and the U.S. trademark registrations and/or applications therefor (the "Trademarks").

Deckers Outdoor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 495-A South Fairview Avenue, Goleta, California 93117 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

SANUK USA, LLC
a California limited liability company
Ву:
Name: Thomas J. Kelley
Title: General Manager
Date: 4-29-11

[Trademark Assignment-Sanuk]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Country Mark Class App. # App. Date Reg. # Reg. Date Renewal Status

U.S.A. Ü 25 76345964 7-Dec-01 2733185 1-Jul-03 14-Apr-08 DEAD- Abando U.S.A. Des. 25 78492298 30-Sep-04 3075938 4-Apr-06 4-Apr-12 Registered	** ** *	10.0			**				
U.S.A. Ü 25 76345964 7-Dec-01 2733185 1-Jul-03 14-Apr-08 DEAD- Abando U.S.A. Des. 25 78492298 30-Sep-04 3075938 4-Apr-06 4-Apr-12 Registered	U.S.A.	Sanuk & Des.	25	75242500	18-Feb-97	2150576	14-Apr-98	14-Apr-18	Registered/Renewed
U.S.A. Des. 25 78492298 30-Sep-04 3075938 4-Apr-06 4-Apr-12 Registered	U.S.A.	ΰ	25	76345964	7-Dec-01	2733185	1-Jul-03		DEAD- Abandoned
Sidewalk U.S.A. Surfers 25 78592650 O.M. 05 2160650 Taxas at a second	U.S.A.		25	78492298	30-Sep-04	3075938	4-Apr-06		-
0.5.A. Suriets 25 /8583659 9-Mar-05 3169872 7-Nov-06 7-Nov-12 Registered	U.S.A.	Sidewalk Surfers	25	78583659	9-Mar-05	3169872	7-Nov-06	7-Nov-12	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0394

Country	Mark	Int'l. Class	App.#	App. Date	Reg.#	Reg. Date	Renewal	Status
U.S.A.	These are not shoes	25	85043177	19-May-10	Pending			Pending
U.S.A.	These are not shoes. They're Sandals	25	85043186	19-May-10	Pending			Pending
U.S.A.	Sanuk & Des.	35	77856222	23-Oct-09	3787465	11-May-10	11-May-16	Registered
U.S.A.	SMILEPASS IT ON!	25	85175646	12-Nov-10	Pending			Pending
U.S.A.	VULC-LITE	25	77721335	23-Apr-09	Pending			Pending
U.S.A.	TUBE- FLOP/TUBEFL OPS	25	77647488	12-Jan-09	3857591	5-Oct-10	5-Oct-16	Registered
U.S.A.	Foam Pit		85265216	11-Mar-11	Pending			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 08/18/2011